Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/8/2023 Trial 2
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 191 Deakon
2 184 Avid
3 144 Tupp
4 147 Wally
5 161 Auggie
6 132 Remy
7 163 Miko
8 188 Donovan
9 194 Hamilton
10 159 Ringo
11 192 Spur
12 164 Layla
13 141 Grace
14 176 Finn
15 143 Schatzi
16 148 Pirate
NQ 172 Murphy
AB 180 Teale
AB 190 Buster

Event: 2023739604

Novice A

Breed

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Brittany

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Bichon Frise
Portuguese Water Dog
Flat-Coated Retriever
All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Rottweiler

Vizsla

Rat Terrier

Border Collie

English Springer Spaniel

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Grace Miyahara

Anne Swan

Cindy Decker

Nancy Fitzhugh

Susan Sauvain

Jean Anton

Kerstin Ferguson
Catharine Thuet

Julie Craig

Margie Valine

Emily Meena

Nancy Tweedie
Constance Pierson Kuber
Patience Joie Simpson
Toni Winder

Patty Shipsey

Jone Ubbenga

Patti Dunlap

Debbie McNeil

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:04:56
00:05:93
00:07:43
00:09:06
00:09:43
00:19:06
00:30:47
00:36:56
00:39:81
00:40:43
00:42:93
00:45:56
00:07:12
00:21:87
00:52:25
01:18:56
00:00:00

Faults

O O O O O O o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/8/2023
Container
Place
1 162
2 173
3 110
4 179
5 152
6 113
7 108
8 153
9 181
NQ 189

Trial 2

Riley
Buffy
Sheridan
Penny
Murphy
Tally
Sky
Cheeky
Russka

Saint

Event: 2023739604

Novice

Breed

Dalmatian

Miniature Schnauzer

Black and Tan Coonhound
Miniature Bull Terrier

Labrador Retriever

Poodle

West Highland White Terrier

English Cocker Spaniel

Airedale Terrier

All American Dog

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

James Nowell
Carol Hafner
Teresa Locatelli
Devyn Weeks
Kathie Schroeder
Georgia Barr
Sara Mattson
Victoria Krost
Irina Beatty

Sally Nesbitt

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:06:00
00:11:62
00:11:75
00:12:06
00:14:31
00:19:31
00:20:68
00:42:56
00:05:50
00:00:00

Faults

O O o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/8/2023 Trial 2
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 139 Eloise
2 120 Fauci
3 135 Poppy
4 196 Ellie
5 197 Darius
6 114 Frankie
7 127 Flurry
8 140 Checkers
9 107 Osa
10 193 Squish
11 169 Bacci
12 109 Kelly
13 124 Zara
NQ 171 Fernanda
NQ 121 Slicker
NQ 118 Emil
NQ 126 Zoee

Event: 2023739604

Master -

Breed

Swedish Vallhund
All American Dog
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Dalmatian

Poodle

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever

Rottweiler

Black and Tan Coonhound

Belgian Sheepdog

West Highland White Terrier

Weimaraner

German Shepherd Dog

Portuguese Water Dog

Swedish Vallhund

All American Dog

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Carol Wissler
Mireille Rabier
Harumi Etzi
Suzanne Edholm
Carol Chase
Donna Hedrick
Katie McCormick
Diane Baley
Dipti Kureshi
Teresa Locatelli
Lesley Hunter
Sara Mattson
Gillian Norris
Ingrid Wolff
Sandy Ulrich
Roberta Vitols

Cynthia Sarmiento

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:27:31
00:30:50
00:32:12
00:33:12
00:34:12
00:39:68
00:40:56
00:43:43
00:45:93
00:47:31
00:51:31
01:46:81
00:32:12
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

O O O O O O o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/8/2023 Trial 2
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 191 Deakon
2 176 Finn
3 144 Tupp
4 172 Murphy
5 141 Grace
6 161 Auggie
7 184 Avid
8 147 Wally
9 163 Miko
10 192 Spur
11 188 Donovan
12 145 Luke
13 194 Hamilton
14 148 Pirate
15 143 Schatzi
16 164 Layla
NQ 159 Ringo
AB 180 Teale
AB 190 Buster

Event: 2023739604

Novice A

Breed

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Rat Terrier

Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Flat-Coated Retriever
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Bichon Frise

Vizsla

Rottweiler

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

English Springer Spaniel

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Grace Miyahara
Patience Joie Simpson
Cindy Decker

Jone Ubbenga
Constance Pierson Kuber
Susan Sauvain

Anne Swan

Nancy Fitzhugh
Kerstin Ferguson
Emily Meena
Catharine Thuet
Donna Jill Andersen
Julie Craig

Patty Shipsey

Toni Winder

Nancy Tweedie
Margie Valine

Patti Dunlap

Debbie McNeil

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:10:06
00:11:32
00:13:62
00:16:22
00:18:47
00:25:53
00:27:13
00:31:03
00:33:07
00:38:88
00:41:10
00:51:91
00:52:63
00:52:63
00:54:10
01:04:28
00:00:00

Faults

o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/8/2023
Interior
Place
1 181
2 152
3 162
4 179
5 132
6 113
7 173
8 160
9 108
10 153
11 193
12 104
NQ 189

Trial 2

Russka
Murphy
Riley
Penny
Remy
Tally
Buffy
Kylie
Sky
Cheeky
Squish
Bree

Saint

Event: 2023739604

Novice B

Breed

Airedale Terrier

Labrador Retriever
Dalmatian

Miniature Bull Terrier
Brittany

Poodle

Miniature Schnauzer
Australian Shepherd
West Highland White Terrier
English Cocker Spaniel
Black and Tan Coonhound
Belgian Tervuren

All American Dog

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Irina Beatty
Kathie Schroeder
James Nowell
Devyn Weeks
Jean Anton
Georgia Barr
Carol Hafner
Clayton Done
Sara Mattson
Victoria Krost
Teresa Locatelli
Lisa Kretner

Sally Nesbitt

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:10:22
00:10:93
00:12:50
00:17:34
00:25:40
00:25:54
00:26:38
00:30:82
00:38:50
00:44:22
00:50:41
01:18:41
00:00:00

Faults

o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/8/2023
Interior
Place
1 106
2 196
3 126
4 107
5 197
6 120
7 127
NQ 187
NQ 128
NQ 100
NQ 118
NQ 124
NQ 150
NQ 121
NQ 140
NQ 109
NQ 116
NQ 139
NQ 185

Trial 2

Ki-enne
Ellie
Zoee
Osa
Darius
Fauci
Flurry
D
Phoebe
Kissy
Emil
Zara
vy
Slicker
Checkers
Kelly
Maia
Eloise

Belle

Event: 2023739604

Master -

Breed

Belgian Tervuren
Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Rottweiler

Dalmatian

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Portuguese Water Dog
Swedish Vallhund
Weimaraner

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Labrador Retriever
West Highland White Terrier
Australian Shepherd
Swedish Vallhund

Beagle

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler
Lisa Kretner

Suzanne Edholm

Cynthia Sarmiento

Dipti Kureshi
Carol Chase
Mireille Rabier
Katie McCormick
Pat Grant
Penelope Brooks
Wendy Spradlin
Roberta Vitols
Gillian Norris
Judith Peterson
Sandy Ulrich
Diane Baley

Sara Mattson

Kit Lockwood
Carol Wissler

Linda Calsada

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00 03:00 03:00

Time
03:14:31
04:26:69
05:12:06
05:21:90
06:07:91
06:51:68
07:23:12
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/8/2023 Trial 2
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 191 Deakon
2 141 Grace
3 163 Miko
4 144 Tupp
5 184 Avid
6 176 Finn
7 147 Wally
8 192 Spur
9 172 Murphy
10 145 Luke
11 161 Auggie
12 164 Layla
13 194 Hamilton
14 148 Pirate
15 143 Schatzi
16 159 Ringo
17 188 Donovan
AB 180 Teale
AB 190 Buster

Event: 2023739604

Novice A

Breed

Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
Border Collie

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Flat-Coated Retriever
Rat Terrier

Labrador Retriever
All American Dog

All American Dog
Bichon Frise

Vizsla

Rottweiler
Portuguese Water Dog
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

English Springer Spaniel

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Grace Miyahara
Constance Pierson Kuber
Kerstin Ferguson
Cindy Decker

Anne Swan

Patience Joie Simpson
Nancy Fitzhugh

Emily Meena

Jone Ubbenga

Donna Jill Andersen
Susan Sauvain

Nancy Tweedie

Julie Craig

Patty Shipsey

Toni Winder

Margie Valine
Catharine Thuet

Patti Dunlap

Debbie McNeil

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:30
Time
00:05:56
00:10:57
00:11:66
00:12:65
00:12:67
00:12:92
00:13:03
00:17:37
00:22:42
00:26:67
00:29:01
00:31:58
00:45:56
00:50:98
00:52:38
01:50:29
01:57:59

Faults

o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/8/2023 Trial 2 Event: 2023739604
Exterior Novice A
Place Armband Call Name Breed

EX 132 Remy Brittany

Scent Work Results

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Jean Anton

Qualified

Excused

Max Time: 02:30

Time

Faults

0
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/8/2023
Exterior
Place
1 152
2 162
3 179
4 110
5 104
6 108
7 113
8 181
9 173
10 153
NQ 189

Trial 2

Murphy
Riley
Penny
Sheridan
Bree
Sky
Tally
Russka
Buffy
Cheeky

Saint

Event: 2023739604

Novice B

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Dalmatian

Miniature Bull Terrier
Black and Tan Coonhound
Belgian Tervuren

West Highland White Terrier
Poodle

Airedale Terrier
Miniature Schnauzer
English Cocker Spaniel

All American Dog

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Kathie Schroeder
James Nowell
Devyn Weeks
Teresa Locatelli
Lisa Kretner
Sara Mattson
Georgia Barr
Irina Beatty
Carol Hafner
Victoria Krost

Sally Nesbitt

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:08:60
00:11:19
00:21:34
00:23:55
00:30:01
00:33:12
00:36:31
01:07:78
01:10:03
01:39:53
00:00:00

Faults

o
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/8/2023 Trial 2
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 120 Fauci
2 106 Ki-enne
3 197 Darius
4 135 Poppy
5 171 Fernanda
6 169 Bacci
7 140 Checkers
8 114 Frankie
9 107 Osa
10 127 Flurry
NQ 126 Zoee
NQ 121 Slicker
NQ 125 Boston
NQ 109 Kelly
NQ 187 D
NQ 118 Emil
NQ 139 Eloise
NQ 185 Belle

Event: 2023739604

Master -

Breed

All American Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Dalmatian

Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Belgian Sheepdog
Labrador Retriever
Poodle

Rottweiler

Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog

Rhodesian Ridgeback

West Highland White Terrier

Labrador Retriever
Swedish Vallhund
Swedish Vallhund

Beagle

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Mireille Rabier
Lisa Kretner

Carol Chase
Harumi Etzi

Ingrid Wolff
Lesley Hunter
Diane Baley
Donna Hedrick
Dipti Kureshi

Katie McCormick
Cynthia Sarmiento
Sandy Ulrich
Jennifer Underwood
Sara Mattson

Pat Grant

Roberta Vitols
Carol Wissler

Linda Calsada

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults

02:00:93

o

02:09:78
02:16:12
02:29:28
02:35:67
02:55:42
03:00:32
03:15:61
03:21:45
03:27:72
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/8/2023 Trial 2
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 184 Avid
2 191 Deakon
3 145 Luke
4 176 Finn
5 132 Remy
6 161 Auggie
7 141 Grace
8 163 Miko
9 194 Hamilton
10 144 Tupp
11 147 Wally
12 159 Ringo
13 164 Layla
14 148 Pirate
15 192 Spur
16 133 Fox
17 143 Schatzi
NQ 172 Murphy
AB 190 Buster

Event: 2023739604

Novice A

Breed

Border Collie

Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Brittany

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
Bichon Frise

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Portuguese Water Dog
All American Dog
Vizsla

Flat-Coated Retriever
Cocker Spaniel
Rottweiler

Rat Terrier

English Springer Spaniel

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Anne Swan

Grace Miyahara
Donna Jill Andersen
Patience Joie Simpson
Jean Anton

Susan Sauvain
Constance Pierson Kuber
Kerstin Ferguson

Julie Craig

Cindy Decker

Nancy Fitzhugh
Margie Valine

Nancy Tweedie

Patty Shipsey

Emily Meena

Sharon Palmer

Toni Winder

Jone Ubbenga

Debbie McNeil

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:05:57

o

00:05:69
00:09:76
00:10:34
00:13:82
00:14:57
00:16:84
00:17:78
00:18:85
00:21:25
00:23:09
00:25:70
00:26:77

00:32:45

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

00:35:44
00:28:71 1
01:03:64 1
00:00:00 0
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/8/2023 Trial 2 Event: 2023739604
Buried Novice A
Place Armband Call Name Breed

AB 180 Teale Border Collie

Scent Work Results

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Patti Dunlap

Qualified

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time

Faults

0
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/8/2023
Buried
Place
1 162
2 173
3 160
4 152
5 113
6 110
7 153
8 104
9 108
10 179
11 189
NQ 181

Trial 2

Riley
Buffy
Kylie
Murphy
Tally
Sheridan
Cheeky
Bree
Sky
Penny
Saint

Russka

Event: 2023739604

Novice B

Breed

Dalmatian

Miniature Schnauzer
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Poodle

Black and Tan Coonhound
English Cocker Spaniel
Belgian Tervuren

West Highland White Terrier
Miniature Bull Terrier

All American Dog

Airedale Terrier

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

James Nowell
Carol Hafner
Clayton Done
Kathie Schroeder
Georgia Barr
Teresa Locatelli
Victoria Krost
Lisa Kretner
Sara Mattson
Devyn Weeks
Sally Nesbitt

Irina Beatty

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:03:96

o

00:08:34
00:08:70
00:14:01
00:21:59
00:25:39
00:27:63
00:36:88
00:47:52
00:54:47
01:09:90

O O O O o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/8/2023
Buried
Place
1 106
2 120
3 126
4 197
5 135
6 118
7 140
8 169
9 196
10 127
11 139
NQ 109
NQ 107
NQ 125
NQ 185
NQ 171
NQ 150
NQ 121

Trial 2

Ki-enne
Fauci
Zoee
Darius
Poppy
Emil
Checkers
Bacci
Ellie
Flurry
Eloise
Kelly
Osa
Boston
Belle
Fernanda
vy
Slicker

Event: 2023739604

Master -

Breed

Belgian Tervuren

All American Dog

All American Dog
Dalmatian

Border Collie

Swedish Vallhund
Labrador Retriever
Belgian Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Swedish Vallhund
West Highland White Terrier
Rottweiler

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Beagle

German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog

Portuguese Water Dog

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Lisa Kretner
Mireille Rabier
Cynthia Sarmiento
Carol Chase
Harumi Etzi
Roberta Vitols
Diane Baley
Lesley Hunter
Suzanne Edholm
Katie McCormick
Carol Wissler

Sara Mattson
Dipti Kureshi
Jennifer Underwood
Linda Calsada
Ingrid Wolff
Judith Peterson

Sandy Ulrich

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults

00:40:09

o

00:45:34
00:49:40
00:50:63
00:58:18
01:10:76
01:11:15
01:23:39
01:26:40

o O O o o o o o o

01:34:00
01:51:22

[ERY

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O o o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/8/2023

Trial 2

Handler Discrimination

Place Armband Call Name

1 141
2 163
3 148
NQ 144
NQ 143

Grace
Miko
Pirate

Tupp
Schatzi

Event: 2023739604

Novice A

Breed

Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
Vizsla

Border Collie

Rottweiler

Scent Work Results

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Constance Pierson Kuber
Kerstin Ferguson

Patty Shipsey

Cindy Decker

Toni Winder

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:07:20 0
00:10:75 0
00:47:41 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/8/2023 Trial 2 Event: 2023739604
Handler Discrimination Novice B Judge: Wendy Spradlin
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified
1 110 Sheridan Black and Tan Coonhound Teresa Locatelli Qualified
2 108 Sky West Highland White Terrier Sara Mattson Qualified
NQ 107 Osa Rottweiler Dipti Kureshi NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:14:47 0
00:21:01 0
00:00:00 0
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

4/8/2023

Trial 2

Handler Discrimination

Place

1

NQ

Armband Call Name

107
135
120
100
109

Osa
Poppy
Fauci
Kissy

Kelly

Event: 2023739604

Master -

Breed

Rottweiler

Border Collie

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog

West Highland White Terrier

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Dipti Kureshi
Harumi Etzi
Mireille Rabier
Wendy Spradlin

Sara Mattson

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:38:72 0
00:57:31 0
01:06:28 0
01:09:51 0
00:00:00 0
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Monterey Bay Area Scent Work Club, Inc.

Armband Call Name

4/8/2023
Detective
Place
1 107
2 140
3 127
NQ 149
NQ 126
NQ 128
NQ 195
NQ 196
NQ 109
NQ 124
NQ 166
NQ 158
NQ 185

Trial 2

Osa
Checkers
Flurry
Jake
Zoee
Phoebe
Harley
Ellie
Kelly
Zara
Elfie
Ben

Belle

Event: 2023739604

Breed

Rottweiler
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
All American Dog

Doberman Pinscher

Portuguese Water Dog

Golden Retriever

West Highland White Terrier

Weimaraner

Swedish Vallhund

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Beagle

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Dipti Kureshi
Diane Baley
Katie McCormick
Cyndee Kea
Cynthia Sarmiento
Penelope Brooks
Wendy Spradlin
Suzanne Edholm
Sara Mattson
Gillian Norris

Ivy Underdaul
Susan Holt

Linda Calsada

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 10:00

Time Faults
08:22:35 0
09:02:68 0
09:17:22 1
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 1
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
00:00:00 0
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